03-01-2004 Docket: Seiko Form PTO 1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDAT Patent and Trademark Office **MODIFIED 2-15-93** 102680905 1. Name of conveying party(ies): SEIKO INSTRUMENTS INC. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: EASTMAN KODAK City: Rochester State: New York Zip: 14650 **COMPANY** 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Other: **Execution Date:** January 5, 2004 and February 18, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): US Application No. 09/351,503 (Kodak Docket 87378) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Read Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff City: Rochester State: **New York** Zip: 14650-2201 6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$40 **Enclosed** X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 05-0225 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is

a true copy of the original document.

Mary E. Read Name of Person Signing Maryes

February 23, 2004

Date

02/27/2004 DRYRNE 00000061_050225 09351503

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 015012 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the _/5 day of	1 December	<i>2</i> 003
BETWEEN SEIKO INSTRUMENTS INC.,	of 8, Nakase 1-chon	ne, Mihama-ku;
Chiba-shi, Chiba 261-8507, Japan, a corporation	ı of Japan (hereinafter t	he "Assignor"), who is the
owner of the entire title in the		
United States Patent Application No 09/351,503 (Koo and in the inventions covered by said application; and	Jak Docket 87378/DAN)	
EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, of 343	State Street Booker	stor Now York 14650
United States of America, a corporation of the Stat	s of New Jersey (bors	sinofter the "Assignee"
who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the a	foresaid applications and	the inventions covered
thereby.		
THEREFORE, for good and valuable considera Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire tit applications, and all corresponding patents and patent a States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereo issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed here damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be he assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have be assignment and sale not been made. Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's reassistance as may be necessary for the proper mainten however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connect This document shall be construed, interpreted a State of New York.	tle in and to said invention applications in countries of and to any Letters Paterin by the term "Patents' eld and enjoyed by Assignment held and enjoyed by equest, render such lawfrance and enforcement of the such a request on Assignment herewith.	ons covered by said other than the United ent which have or may ", including all claims for gnee, its successors, and Assignor had this ful cooperation and of said patents, provided, signee's agreement to pay see with the laws of the
IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caus	ed their respective corpo	prate names to be affixed
hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly aut	thorized officers as of the	e day and year written
below.		
Signed this 5 th day of <u>famu</u>	ary	, 2004.
Seiko Instru	uments Inc.	
\mathcal{A}	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}}}}$	
By	(/ agama	_
	ukihiko Chayama	
Title: Pre	esident and COO, CI	FO
1.	·	
Witnessed by: Shigue Saito		
Signed this 18 day of Selva	uary	, 2004,
EASTMAN H	CODAK COMPANY	
1//	20. ()	Quinn + Assistant General Course
//		

RECORDED: 02/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 015012 FRAME: 0418